
Timetable for iPad handouts and pre-handout Assemblies 

All students – please note on which dates and lessons you will need to be in Assembly and which day you will receive 

your iPad and in which class 

Parents / Carers – please help the school with this complex process by reminding tour child(ren) of these dates and 

times. 

Many thanks. 

Week B – W/C 17th May 

Friday 21st May 
 

IPad Letters out to parents 

Week A – W/C 24th May 
Year 10 Assembly 

Monday 24th May Year 10 assembly in Saracen (Sport’s Hall) 

Friday 28th May Last day for Year 10 AUPs to be returned 

Week B - W/C 7th June 

Year 10 handout week + ARB 

Monday 7th June Pd 5A - 10FR1 in M2 

Wednesday 9th June Period 6 - 10LB2 in S8 
Periods - 6/7 10R2R in ST1 
Period 7 - 10LB1 in H1 

Thursday 10th June Pd 5B – ARB 

Friday 11th June 
 

Period 1 - 10L2R in H1 
Period 1 - 10FG1 in E6 
Period 5A - 10RB1 in H6 
Period 5A - 10RB2 in Food 
Period 5A - 10RB3 in H8 

Week A - W/C 14th June 

Year 8 Assembly 

Thursday 17th June Year 8 assembly 8L periods 3&4 go to Kernewek Hall 

Friday 18th June Year 8 assembly 8R periods 3&4 go to Kernewek Hall 

Week B – W/C 21st June 

Year 8 iPad handout week 

Thursday 24th June Left block periods 3&4 
 
8L/Ps1 in ST6 
8L/Ps2 in H8 
8L/Ps3 in H3 
8L/Ps4 in A1 
8L/G1 in Food (20) 

Friday 25th June 
 

Right block periods 3&4 
 
8R/Ps1 in ST2 
8R/Ps2 in L2 
8R/Ps3 in S1 
8R/Ps4 in S5 
8R/G1 in Food 

Week A - W/C 28th June 

Year 9 Assembly 

Tuesday 29th June Year 9 assembly Left block Periods 1&2 go to Kernewek Hall 

Wednesday 30th June Year 9 assembly Right block Pds 6&7 go to Kernewek Hall 
 

Week B - W/C 5th July 

Year 9 iPad handout week / Year 7 Assembly 



Monday 5th July Year 7 assembly Left block Periods 1&2 go to Kernewek Hall 
Year 7 assembly Right block Periods 3&4 go to Kernewek Hall 

Tuesday 6th July Left block Periods 1&2 
 
9L/Ps1 inE5 
9L/Ps2 in H2 
9L/Ps3 in H8 
9L/Ps4 in A1 
9L/G1 in Food 

Wednesday 7th July Right block Periods 6&7 
 
9R/Ps1 in L4 
9R/Ps2 in SC1 
9R/Ps3 in H8 
9R/Ps4 in H2 
9R/G1 in Food 

Week A - W/C 12th July 
Year 7 handout week 

Monday 12th July Left block Periods 1&2 
 
7L/Ps1 in H1 
7L/Ps2 in H8 
7L/Ps3 in L1 
7L/Ps4 in H2 
7L/Fn1 in Food 
 
Right block Periods 3&4 
 
7R/Ps1 in E2 
7R/Ps2 in ST1 
7R/Ps3 in A2 
7R/Ps4 in ST5 
7R/Fn1 in Food 

 

 


